PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Wisconsin Rapids, WI, September 28, 2013

Registered Name
CH Joeley's Wee Bella

Douglan's Creme Caramel
at Joeley

CH Carcinet's Jezebel
Brenda's Benson of Pacar

CH Pacar's Baron Von
Richthofen

Afriel's Levrier Nain Cindy
Lou RN TD

Afriels Aerosmyth Janvan
Mirepoix Bijou

CH Levrier Nain Herve
Jarens Hillbilly Bone
Bradbury's Scarlet Ohara

Checkered Flag's Saturday
Nite Short Track Racin'

CH Jimeny Avanti Over The
Moon

AKC Number
HP31431802

HP42816106

HP22561804
HP31077504

HP31077505

HN01190001

HP11546702
HP35259202
HP36139201
HP40448407
HP22587403

HP28567606

HP38120401

Owner(s)

Finlay Grier & Vickie Willmann
Vickie Willmann

Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

Charlotte Allmann

Jill Fitzgerald

Bruce & Elaina Toenjes
Joan Burke

Jill Fitzgerald

Deborah Pearthree

Amy Barr

Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo

Stake
PACK

PACK

PACK
PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK

PACK

Score
163.0

158.0

171.0
178.0

177.5

135.0

115.0
133.0
141.5
144.5
125.0

138.0

Judge 1

C. Westover
C. Westover

V. WILLMANN
V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

P. URBAN

P. URBAN
P. URBAN
P. URBAN
P. URBAN
J. FITZGERALD

J. FITZGERALD

PACK [124.5 |J. FITZGERALD

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at Wisconsin Rapids, WI, September 29, 2013

Goose Creek Mr Vocal
Valentine

HP28974606

Bonnie Swanson

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Wisconsin Rapids, WI, September 29, 2013

Registered Name

Afriel's Levrier Nain Cindy
Lou RN TD

Mirepoix Bijou

CH Levrier Nain Herve
CH Joeley's Anjolena
CH Joeley's Busy Bee
CH Joeley's Wee Bella

Douglan's Creme Caramel
at Joeley

CH Carcinet's Jezebel
Brenda's Benson of Pacar

CH Pacar's Baron Von
Richthofen

CH Bradbury's Cross Your
Eyes BN TDX

Checkered Flag's Saturday
Nite Short Track Racin'

AKC Number

HN01190001

HP35259202
HP36139201
HP19715904
HP31431804
HP31431802

HP42816106

HP22561804
HP31077504

HP31077505

HP11942709

HP28567606

Owner(s)
Charlotte Allmann

Bruce & Elaina Toenjes
Joan Burke

Vickie Willmann

Vickie Willmann

Finlay Grier & Vickie Willmann
Vickie Willmann

Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

Sue Volkmer

Amy Barr

Stake

PACK

PACK
PACK
BRACE
BRACE
PACK

PACK

PACK
PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

Score

130.0

137.5
141.5
153.5
152.5
162.5

161.5

168.5
172.0

177.5

120.5

149.5

Judge 1
P. URBAN

P. URBAN
P. URBAN
J. FITZGERALD
J. FITZGERALD
J. FITZGERALD

J. FITZGERALD

C. WESTOVER
C. WESTOVER

C. WESTOVER

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

Judge 2
J. Fitzgerald

J. Fitzgerald

C. WESTOVER
C. WESTOVER

C. WESTOVER

V. WILLMANN

. WILLMANN
. WILLMANN
. WILLMANN
. WILLMANN
. WILLMANN

< I < <</ <

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

Judge 2
V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN
V. WILLMANN
J. KNUTH
J. KNUTH
C. WESTOVER

C. WESTOVER

J. KNUTH
J. KNUTH

J. KNUTH

J. FITZZGERALD

J. FITZGERALD



PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

CH Jimeny Avanti Over The
Moon

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, October 19, 2013

HP38120401 |Wendy Martin & Leslie Puppo

Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s)
CH CARCINET'S JEZEBEL HP22561804 PAUL & CAROLE URBAN

BRENDA'S BENSON OF
PACAR

La Vedette De La Chasse HP38500004 |MARY FLUKE

Heart of Oak de la Chasse  |HP42145901 |MARY FLUKE

CH JOELEY'S ANJOLENA HP19715904 |VICKIE WILLMANN

CH JOELEY'S BUZY BEE HP31431804 |VICKIE WILLMANN

HiCOTTON CISSY STRUT HP30216603 |[RUTH HOFFMAN

CH GOOSE CREEK SIMPLY BOBBE JACKSON/ L. ROWELL/S.

HP31077504 |PAUL & CAROLE URBAN

SIMON HP40491707 | 1 o
COOLSPRING'S BONNIE
BLUEBELL HP26241001 |RUTH HOFFMAN

GCH Patorama Gadzooks HP13928502 LOGAN MAZANEC
Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, October 20, 2013

Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s)
CH JOELEY'S ANJOLENA HP19715904 |VICKIE WILLMANN
CH JOELEY'S BUZY BEE HP31431804 |VICKIE WILLMANN

CH CARCINET'S JEZEBEL HP22561804 PAUL & CAROLE URBAN

BRENDA'S BENSON OF HP31077504 |PAUL & CAROLE URBAN

PACAR

CH PACAR'S BARON VON

RICHTHOFEN HP31077505 PAUL & CAROLE URBAN

CH Joeley's Wee Bella HP31431802 FINLAY GRIER & V. WILLMANN

Douglan's Creme Caramel
At Joeley

GCH Patorama Gadzooks HP13928502 |LOGAN MAZANEC

HP42816106 VICKIE WILLMANN

PACK

Stake
PACK

PACK

BRACE
BRACE
BRACE
BRACE
PACK

PACK

SOLO

PACK

Stake
BRACE
BRACE
PACK

PACK

PACK

BRACE

BRACE

PACK

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (HIT) at Upland, IN, November 9, 2013

Gebeba's Go'llard N'otre HP44199501 Nick & Pat Reading & Georage &
Nouvel Espoir Camille Betty Barth

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Upland, IN, November 9, 2013

Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s)

CH M & M's Mohawk Ruby HP31887004 Michael Edwards & Robert
Jean Sweeney

(l;gdkéae\:enwood The Artful HP31929403 |Bev Seffrin & Kevin MacDonald

CH Mohawk Cleverfools

HP37876201 |Bev Seffrin & Kevin MacDonald
Marcel Marceau

CH Joeley's Broadway Mr.
Beau Jangles NAJ

2

HP31431801 |Debbie Martin & Vickie Willmann

Stake

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

143.5

Score

146.0

144.0

139.5
141.0
173.5
169.0
116.5

108.5

128.3

119.0

Score
140.0
142.5
162.0

161.0

164.0

147.0

108.5

120.0

Score

109.5

108.0

109.0

V. WILLMANN

Judge 1
R. MAYER

R. MAYER

R. MAYER
R. MAYER
S. KWA
S. KWA
P. URBAN

P. URBAN

V. WILLMANN

P. URBAN

Judge 1

P. URBAN
P. URBAN
R. MAYER

R. MAYER

R. MAYER
S. KWA
S. KWA

S. KWA

Judge 1

P URBAN
P URBAN

P URBAN

J. FITZGERALD

Judge 2
V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

S. KWA

S. KWA

R. MAYER

R. MAYER

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

P. URBAN

P. LINDQUIST

Judge 2
P. LINDQUIST
P. LINDQUIST
S. KWA

S. KWA

S. KWA
R. MAYER
R. MAYER

P. URBAN

Judge 2

D ESHERICK

D ESHERICK

D ESHERICK

125.5 J FITZGERALD |N READING



PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

CH Joeley's Wee Bella

Douglan's Creme Caramel
at Joeley

Charlen le Voisin

CH Carcinet's Jezebel
Brenda's Benson of Pacar
CH Baron Von Richthofen
CH Joeley's Busy Bee

CH Joeley's Anjolena

Jarens Hillbilly Bone

Suivez-Nous Goliard Darwin

Gebeba's Goliard Triste
Souvenirs De Margeau

Mirepoix Bijou
CH Levrier Nain Herve

MACH 2 Clancy's Capsaicin
Rush

CH Skycastle Waldhorn of
Gebeba

HP31431802

HP42816106

HP30110802
HP22561804
HP31077504
HP31077505
HP31431804
HP19715904
HP40448407
HP34340304

HP39451303

HP35259202

HP36139201

HP12763501

HP41842704

Vickie Willmann
Vickie Willmann

Mary Fluke

Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban
Vickie Willmann
Vickie Willmann

Jill Fitzgerald

Nick & Pat Reading

Nick & Pat Reading

Bruce & Elaina Toenjes

Joan Burke, Lindley Henson, &
Cameron Henson

Megan & David Esherick

Megan & David Esherick & Betty
Barth

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Upland, IN, November 10, 2013

Registered Name

MACH 2 Clancy's Capsaicin
Rush

CH Skycastle Waldhorn of
Gebeba

CH Joeley's Anjolena
Westwinds Peregrin
O'Sidhe

Mirepoix Bijou
CH Levrier Nain Herve

Jaren's Hillbilly Bone

CH Carcinet's Jezebel
Brenda's Benson of Pacar
CH Baron Von Richthofen
Gebeba's Goliard Triste
Souvenirs De Margeau
Ashlee de la Chasse

CH Joeley's Broadway Mr.
Beau Jangles NAJ

CH Joeley's Wee Bella

3

HP12763501

HP41842704

HP19715904

HP27054902

HP35259202

HP36139201

HP40448407
HP22561804
HP31077504
HP31077505

HP39451303

HP42145902

HP31431801

HP31431802

AKC Number |Owner(s)

Megan & David Esherick
Megan & David Esherick & Betty
Barth

Vickie Willmann
Roni Kaluza & Randy Valenti

Bruse & Elaina Toenjes

Joan Burke, Lindley Henson, &
Cameron Henson

Jill Fitzgerald

Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban
Paul & Carole Urban

Nick & Pat Reading

Ginger Russell, D. Sannon, M.
Fluke

Debbie Martin & Vickie Willmann

Vickie Willmann

PACK

PACK

SOLO
PACK
PACK
PACK
SOLO
SOLO
SOLO
BRACE

BRACE

BRACE

BRACE

BRACE

BRACE

Stake

BRACE

BRACE

SOLO

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

145.5 |J FITZGERALD |N READING

143.5 |J FITZGERALD |N READING

136.1
145.0
140.0
145.5
156.1
165.6
140.6
118.0

155.0

132.0

156.0

134.5

130.5

Score

174.5

152.0

157.8

126.5

175.5

160.0

166.0
174.5
172.5
174.0

167.0

150.0

128.0

132.5

P URBAN

M ESHERICK
M ESHERICK
M ESHERICK
M ESHERICK
M ESHERICK
P URBAN

J FITZGERALD

J FITZGERALD
V WILLMANN

V WILLMANN

P URBAN

P URBAN

Judge 1

J FITZZGERALD

J FITZGERALD
P URBAN

M ESHERICK
V WILLMANN
V WILLMANN

V WILLMANN
J FITZGERALD
J FITZGERALD
J FITZGERALD

V WILLMANN

V WILLMANN

D ESHERICK

D ESHERICK

R CORNETT
D ESHERICK
D ESHERICK
D ESHERICK
N READING
N READING
D ESHERICK
R CORNETT

R CORNETT
R CORNETT

R CORNETT

N READING

N READING

Judge 2

R CORNETT

R CORNETT
N READING
D ESHERICK
R CORNETT
R CORNETT

R CORNETT
R CORNETT
R CORNETT
R CORNETT

M ESHERICK

M ESHERICK

N READING

N READING



PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

Douglan's Creme Caramel

HP42816106 |Vickie Willmann PACK |134.0 |D ESHERICK N READING
at Joeley
GCI—! Gebeba Clancy Poetic HP22699701 Megan & David Esherick & Betty pACK |158.5 IV WILLMANN N READING
Justice & George Barth
CH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia HP28609201 |Megan & David Esherick PACK |166.0 |V WILLMANN |N READING
lcn"r']glae'r']cty sThe Wild N'The |, 1010959001 |Megan & David Esherick PACK |158.5 V WILLMANN |N READING
Clancy's Poetic Inspiration |HP42676401 |Megan & David Esherick PACK |156.5 |V WILLMANN |N READING

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at EImer, NJ, November 30, 2013

Skycastle Yosemite Sammie

of Gadzooks HP44138505 |Logan Mazanec & Paul Luffel

Logan Mazanec & Michelle

Gadzooks Bill of Rights HP44363701
Mazanec

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Elmer, NJ, November 30, 2013

Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s) Stake |Score [Judge 1 Judge 2
;AUA;EH 2 Clancy's Capsaicin |, 1515263501 |Megan & David Esherick BRACE 154.0 |N. Reading  |G. Barth
Clancy's Poetic Inspiration |HP42676401 |Megan & David Esherick BRACE |145.0 |N. Reading G. Barth

Suivez-Nous Goliard Darwin
PCJH

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at EImer, NJ, December 1, 2013
Celestial CJ's Bonne Chance HP42931312 |Robert Cohen and Jean Hurty

Gebeba's Crown Victoria HP45066101 Betty & George Barth

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at ElImer, NJ, December 1, 2013

HP34340304 |Nick & Pat Reading SOLO |144.4 'S. Smyth M. ESHERICK

Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s) Stake |Score [Judge 1 Judge 2
EAUASEH 2 Clancy's Capsaicin |\ 1019763501 |Megan & David Esherick PACK |169.0 |N.Reading  |S.Smyth
CH Skycastle Waldhorn of HPA1842704 Megan & David Esherick & Betty PACK 1149.0 N. Reading 5. smyth
Gebeba Barth

Clancy's Poetic Inspiration |HP42676401 |Megan & David Esherick PACK |169.0 |N. Reading S. Smyth
Gebeba's Goliard Triste |, 00151353 Nick & Pat Reading SOLO 180.0 M. Esherick |S. Smyth
Souvenirs De Margeau

Gadzooks Chubby Hubby HP36881504 |Logan Mazanec Pack |163.5 |G. Barth N. Reading
Skycastle Yosemite Sammie HP44138505 |Logan Mazanec & Paul Luffel Pack |114.5 |G. Barth N. Reading

of Gadzook

Logan Mazanec & Michelle

Ch Gadzooks Bill of Rights  |HP44363701 Pack |113.0 |G. Barth N. Reading
Mazanec

ilélj\ll_'ez-Nous Goliard Darwin HP34340304 |Nick & Pat Reading Pack |133.5 D. Esherick M. Esherick

GCH Gebeba Clancy Poetic HP22699701 Megan & David Esherick & Betty Pack 1180.5 5. Smyth N. Reading

Justice & George Barth

CH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia HP28609201 |Megan & David Esherick Pack |180.5 |S. Smyth N. Reading



PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

CH Clancy's The Wild N' The

HP40959001 |Megan & David Esherick
Innocent

Ch. Carcenet's Cookie

Monster PCSH HP11310704 Don & Deborah Lemke

Gebeba Larrys Jacque A
Nape

Ch. Gebeba's Herry
Monster PCSH

HP26410507 |K. & J. Frelin

HP26974801 Don & Deborah Lemke

Gebeba's My Little Nimrod |HP42073501
Barth

Don & Debbie Lemke & Betty

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at Seneca, SC, December 7, 2013

Goose Creek Emmy Lou
Who

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Seneca, SC, December 7, 2013
Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s)
CH CHARLEN LE VOISIN HP30110802 |M. FLUKE
Heart of Oak de la Chasse  |HP42145901 |M. FLUKE

Ashlee de la Chasse hp42145902 ELUKE

CH Goose Creek Le Artiste |HP16501201 |Mike (Minta) Williquette
GCH Suton Crepu Visage

Collage De L'Amour HP42815306 COOPER

CH JOELEY'S ANJOLENA HP19715904 V. WILLMANN

Douglan’s Creme Caramel |\, 15516106 |v. WILLMANN

At Joeley
Mirepoix Bijou HP35259202 |B. & E. TOENIJES
. . J. BURKD/LINDLEY & CAM
CH Levrier Nain Herve HP36139201 HENSEN
Jarens Hillbilly Bone HP40448407 |J. FITZGERALD

Westwinds Peregrin
O'Sidhe

CH M & M's Mohawk Ruby
Jean

GCH MOHAWK QUINCY MO |HP37876205 |M. EDWARDS/R. SWEENEY

CH CARCINET'S JEZEBEL HP22561804 |P. & C. URBAN

BRENDA'S BENSON OF HP31077504 |P. & C. URBAN

PACAR

CH PACAR'S BARON VON

RICHTHOFEN HP31077505 |P. & C. URBAN
CH JOELEY'S BUSY BEE HP31431804 V. WILLMANN

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Seneca, SC, December 8, 2013
Registered Name AKC Number |Owner(s)

HP38280801 |B. Jackson/L. Rowell/S. Van Camp

G. RUSSELL/D. SHANNON/M.

M. WILLIQUETTE/SUSANAHA

HP27054902 R. KALUZA/RANDY VALENTI

HP31887004 (M. EDWARDS/R. SWEENEY

Stake
PACK
PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

BRACE

BRACE

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK
PACK

PACK

PACK

PACK

Stake

180.5

1315

107.5

1315

139.0

Score
128.0
113.0

153.0

149.0

134.0

151.0

123.0

160.0

154.0

161.0

137.0

137.0

124.0
160.5

166.5

166.5

124.0

Score

S. Smyth

N. Reading

N. Reading

N. Reading

N. Reading

Judge 1
R. MAYER
R. MAYER

R. MAYER
J. FITZGERALD

J. FITZZGERALD

R. MAYER

R. MAYER
R. MAYER
R. MAYER
R. MAYER

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN
R. MAYER

R. MAYER

R. MAYER

R. MAYER

Judge 1

N. Reading
D. Esherick
D. Esherick
D. Esherick

D. Esherick

Judge 2
S. WILSON
S. WILSON

S. WILSON
S. WILSON
S. WILSON

M.
WILLIQUETTE

M.
WILLIQUETTE

P. URBAN
P. URBAN
P. URBAN

R. MAYER

R. MAYER

R. MAYER
J. FITZGERALD

J. FITZGERALD

J. FITZZGERALD

J. FITZZGERALD

Judge 2



PBGV Hunt Tests: Sept through December 2013 in WI, NC, IN, NJ, SC

Mirepoix Bijou

CH Levrier Nain Herve

CH JOELEY'S ANJOLENA
Douglan's Creme Caramel
At Joeley

Heart of Oak de la Chasse

Ashlee de la Chasse

Alder de la Chasse

GCH Patorama Gadzooks

CH GADZOOKS CHUBBY
HUBBY

CH CARCINET'S JEZEBEL

BRENDA'S BENSON OF
PACAR

CH PACAR'S BARON VON
RICHTHOFEN

CH Goose Creek Le Artiste

GCH Suton Crepu Visage
Collage De L'Amour

Jarens Hillbilly Bone

HP35259202

HP36139201

HP19715904

HP42816106

HP42145901

HP42145902

HP42145905

HP13928502

HP36881504

HP22561804

HP31077504

HP31077505

HP16501201

HP42815306

HP40448407

Bruce & Elaina Toenjes

J. BURKE/L. & C. HENSON
V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

M. FLUKE

G. RUSSELL/D. SHANNON/M.

FLUKE

Mary Fluke

L. MAZANEC

L. MAZANEC
P. & C. URBAN

P. & C. URBAN

P. & C. URBAN
Mike (Minta) Williquette
M. WILLIQUETTE/S. COOPER

J. FITZZGERALD

M.
WILLIQUETTE

M.
WILLIQUETTE

BRACE |143.0 |R. MAYER

BRACE |138.5

BRACE |139.5

BRACE |135.5 |R. MAYER

M.
WILLIQUETTE

M.
WILLIQUETTE

M.
WILLIQUETTE

PACK [129.5

PACK [135.5

PACK [138.0

BRACE [131.0 |S. WILSON

BRACE |134.0 |S. WILSON
PACK |148.5 |R. MAYER

PACK |154.0 R. MAYER

PACK [153.0 |lR. MAYER

PACK [150.5 |R. MAYER
PACK [153.5 |R. MAYER

SOLO

142.8 |V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN

V. WILLMANN
S. WILSON

S. WILSON
S. WILSON
S. WILSON

S. WILSON

M.
WILLIQUETTE

M.
WILLIQUETTE

S. WILSON

S. WILSON

S. WILSON
P. URBAN
P. URBAN

S. WILSON



